WEBSITE : www.keralapsc.gov.in

E-MAIL : kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone : 0471-2447201



## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

No.SSIV/Stn.Officer/SR for ST/F&R/2020

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 17.12.2021.

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that the entry in note (1), "The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier" in the Ranked List No. 467/2020/SSIV dated 23.12.2020 for the post of Station Officer (SR for ST only) in Fire and Rescue Services (Cat. No. 591/17) shall be substituted as follows:

Note (1) - "The Ranked List shall cease to be in force after a period of one year from the date of finalization of Ranked List".

The Ranked List No. 467/2020/SSIV Dated 23.12.2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

## SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

Sd/-

## **SECTION OFFICER, SSIV**